American Belgian Malinois Club
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
World Equestrian Center Arena #3
Judges: Cindy Deak, Lady Lake, FL and Jen Young, Ft Pierce, FL

CLASS SCHEDULE
BOTH RINGS WILL STOP FOR 15 MINUTES OF RING GROOMING AT 9:15, 12:20 AND 3:00

TO TRY TO AVOID CONFLICTS BETWEEN RINGS
PREMIER JWW HAS BEEN MOVED BEFORE EXC/MSTR JWW
EXC/MSTR STD WILL RUN 20, 24, 16, 12-4
EXC/MSTR JWW WILL RUN 16, 20, 24, 12-4

Friday, May 6, 2022

Ring 1:
Combined FAST - 99 Entries
Premier Standard - 43 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 161 Entries
Open Standard - 19 Entries
Novice Standard - 27 Entries

Ring 2:

Time 2 Beat - 67 Entries

Novice JWW - 31 Entries

Open JWW - 32 Entries

Premier JWW - 45 Entries
Master/Excellent JWW - 156 Entries

Saturday, May 7, 2022

Ring 1:
Combined FAST - 106 Entries
Premier Standard - 46 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 160 Entries
Open Standard - 21 Entries
Novice Standard - 28 Entries

Ring 2:

Time 2 Beat - 59 Entries

Novice JWW - 30 Entries

Open JWW - 31 Entries

Premier JWW - 36 Entries
Master/Excellent JWW - 159 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 252 dogs entered in this event with 680 entries on Friday

and 676 entries on Saturday for a total of 1356 entries.

Permission has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under American Kennel Club rules and regulations. Gina Dinardo, Secretary.

WALK ORDER

FAST
Walk 24 & % of 20, walk rest of 20, Run 24-20
Walk 16-4, 4 min, run 16-4

EXC/MSTR STD

Walk % of 20, walk rest of 20, run 20
Walk 24, 5 min, run 24

Walk 16, 5 min, run 16

Walk 12-4, 5 min, run 12-4

128
Walk 2-20, walk 16-4, run all

EXC/MSTR JWW

Walk 16, 5 min, run 16

Walk % of 20, walk rest of 20, run 20
Walk 24, 5 min, run 24

Walk 12-4, 5 min, run 12-4

ALL OTHER CLASSES
1 walk, 5 min, run




Foundation Stock

Australian Kelpie

Herding Group

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Belgian Malinois
Belgian Tervuren

Border Collie

Briard

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd Dog
Miniature American Shepherd
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Polish Lowland Sheepdog
Pyrenean Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Hound Group

Beagle

Dachshund (Smooth)
Ibizan Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Non-Sporting Group

Other

Boston Terrier
Dalmatian

Poodle (Miniature)
Xoloitzcuintli

All-American

Sporting Group

Brittany

Cocker Spaniel

English Cocker Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Flat-Coated Retriever
German Shorthaired Pointer
German Wirehaired Pointer
Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon

Terrier Group

American Staffordshire Terrier
Border Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Wire Fox Terrier

Toy Group

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chihuahua

Papillon

Russian Toy

Yorkshire Terrier

Working Group

Totals

Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher

Breed List Summary - Std/JWW

Novice

1/1

1/1
0/1
0/0
11/12
3/2
2/4
1/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/1
4/2

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1

0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0

3/2

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
2/2
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/1

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

1/1
0/0
0/1
1/1

33/35

Open

0/0

0/0
1/1
0/0
2/3
1/2
3/7
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/1
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/2

1/1
0/0
0/1
1/0

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

3/5

0/1
0/0
1/0
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/1
1/2
2/2
0/0
0/0

0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
1/0

1/2
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0

22/35

Master/Excellent

0/0
1/1
1/0
0/0

3/3
1/1
5/6
1/1

19/21

2/1
1/1
1/2
1/1
1/2
2/2
1/1
7/8
6/6
1/1
1/1

1/1
1/1
0/0
1/1
1/1
0/0

2/1
1/1
5/4
2/2
1/1

0/0
2/2
0/0
7/7

169/166



Running Order List

Harvey, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Knock
16 competitors

Kota, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin

Miku, Border Collie, Marie Oullette

Max, Poodle (Miniature), Michael Mosher
Gidget, Border Collie, Bonnie McBride
Twister, Border Collie, Naomi Lane

Zipper, Border Collie, Debbie Mims

Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

Swag, Miniature American Shepherd, Jane Murphy
Virgil, Pyrenean Shepherd, Barbara Dumbaugh
Bear, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner

Moxie, Border Collie, Lori McKenzie

Remy, Pyrenean Shepherd, Lindsay Clark

Pipa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Valerie Ann Biehl
Luna, All-American, Elyse Henning

JoJo, Kerry Blue Terrier, Marie Oullette
Sapphire, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin
12 competitors

Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Debra Mason

Jolie, All-American, Robert Goudreau

Ernie, English Cocker Spaniel, Nobuko Pagan
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Carla Ruth

Obi Wan, Parson Russell Terrier, Esmeralda Dobber
Lexie, Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Campbell
Bella, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Emily

y

Dylan, Poodle (Miniature),
Rave, English Cocker Spaniel,
Henna, Australian Cattle Dog,

Michael Mosher
Judith Valloze
Jennifer Baiocco

Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Kaye Obrien
Chopper, Xoloitzcuintli, Kathy Bennett
3 competitors

Odista, Papillon, Helena Pike
Desmond, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy
Kermit, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Shannon Murphy

1 competitor

Vada, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Becky Stewart

Ring 1: Premier Standard

24": 3 competitors

Friday, May 6, 2022
Ring 1: Combined FAST 20206
24": 15 competitors 16":
24102 Diamond, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey 16402
24107 Presto, German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever 16502
24104 Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim 16108
20803 Slash, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Bauder Heidt 16305
24306 Carson, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Neil Grossman 16302
24111 Nolan, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy 16115
24101 Willow, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Witt 16107
24705 Elle, Belgian Tervuren, Amy Jean Viner 16105
24307 Knots, Ibizan Hound, Andrea Reid 16113
24302 Raylan, Belgian Malinois, Janet Lsaater 16403
24303 Race, Belgian Malinois, Bruce Perkins 16304
24703 Leo, Belgian Malinois, Darrell Roll 16701
24701 Kodiak, Belgian Malinois, Julie Marco 16806
24C901 Nala, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Kolley 16805
24502 POW!, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott igggg
20": 52 competitors "
20128 Tony, All-American, Julie Hughes 12"
20505 Kiwi, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens 12303
20504 Thief, Border Collie, Tracy Hanna 12111
20315 Machu, Border Collie, Debbie Mims 12108
20135 Nate, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser 12107
20306 Kitt, German Wirehaired Pointer, Lori Patterson 12106
20112 Jet, Border Collie, Patricia H Campbell 12102
20307 Aura, Labrador Retriever, Dawn Mlatecek 8205
20305 Quinn, All-American, Lori Callahan Bradle
20303 Kit, Border Collie, Lou Anne Perry 12109
20129 Gemma, All-American, Sharen Hyde 12501
20125 Aspen, Flat-Coated Retriever, Nicole Young 12201
20124 Lacy, Border Collie, Ira Dauer 12802
20123 HiJinks, Golden Retriever, Vicki Drerup 12801
20118 Twist, Border Collie, Robynn Modder "
20116 Mick, Border Collie, Dena McAtee 8":
20105 Ziva, Belgian Malinois, Wai-Han Yu 8107
20308 Vesper, Belgian Tervuren, Lisa Lane 8105
20314 Ms. Tank, American Staffordshire Terrier, Carol 8203
Schwick "
20312 Boom Boom, All-American, Julie Hughes ar:
20102 Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin 4403
20107 K, Belgian Malinois, Theresa Kulb
20301 Petty, Border Collie, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
20122 Etta, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott
20318 Hanna, Belgian Tervuren, Vicki Corley
20310 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens
20316 Dare, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser 24107
20507 Willow, All-American, Crystal Jane Shreve 24104
20501 Hazy, Border Collie, Patricia H Campbell 24102
20708 Terra, Border Collie, Valerie Rutledge
20707 CC, Australian Kelpie, Kimberly Hanrahan 20":
20703 Marley, Belgian Malinois, Sara McLarnon 20316
20702 Jayci, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Baiocco 20803
20103 Kaden, Belgian Malinois, Carolyn Kaiser 20802
16802 LuccaME, Belgian Malinois, Debra McKnight-Schirck 20302
20506 NV, All-American, Julie Hughes 20209
20604 Alvi, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Knock 20134
20601 Hiro, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Marie Oullette 20125
20806 Livvie, Belgian Tervuren, Amy Jean Viner 20123
20404 Bond, Belgian Tervuren, Lisa Lane 20121
20216 Zema, All-American, Carol Schwick 20120
20212 parker, Belgian Tervuren, Kathryn Nelson 20116
20209 Rex, German Shepherd Dog, Vicki Bridgham 20106
20204 BaZinga, Belgian Malinois, Susan Kirkpatrick 20102
20203 Jolie-Ko, Belgian Malinois, Marj Spence 20135
20603 Kai, Flat-Coated Retriever, Yuko Okazato
20602 Emmitt, Bullmastiff, Janet Poulton 16":
20403 Lilly, German Shepherd Dog, Kitty Remington 16403
20218 Alfie, All-American, Angela Francis 16402
20807 Leo, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe 16202
20802 Tauro, Belgian Malinois, Wendy N. Moon 16110

Presto, German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever
Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim
Diamond, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey

14 competitors

Dare, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser
Slash, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
Tauro, Belgian Malinois, Wendy N. Moon
Bliss, Border Collie, Naomi Lane

Rex, German Shepherd Dog, Vicki Bridgham
Nox, All-American, Kerri Short

Aspen, Flat-Coated Retriever, Nicole Young
HiJinks, Golden Retriever, Vicki Drerup
Aspen, Dalmatian, Ann Fluty

Maddie, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

Mick, Border Collie, Dena McAtee

Sini, Belgian Malinois, Patricia Perkins
Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin

Nate, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser

13 competitors

Bear, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner

Kota, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Gus, All-American, Amy June Gandy



16802
16502
16115
16112
16111
16107
16106
16401
16208

12":

12201
12109
12106
12105
12104
12103
12501
12202

8":

8204
8203
8202

LuccaME, Belgian Malinois, Debra McKnight-Schirck
Miku, Border Collie, Marie Oullette

Zipper, Border Collie, Debbie Mims

Charlie Bear, Shetland Sheepdog, Marion Hansen
Autumn, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Barber

Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

Kyze, Poodle (Miniature), Danette Shevitski
Ravin, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner
Sapphire, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin

8 competitors

Henna, Australian Cattle Dog, Jennifer Baiocco
Dylan, Poodle (Miniature), Michael Mosher

Obi Wan, Parson Russell Terrier, Esmeralda Dobber
Spiffy, Boston Terrier, Stacy Price

Frankie, Boston Terrier, Kathleen McClung

Reba, All-American, Micheale Calderone

Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Vera, All-American, Amy June Gandy

5 competitors

Ditty, Border Terrier, Diane McFarlane
Kermit, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Shannon Murphy
Wheeler, Poodle (Miniature), Maureen

Daigle-Watson

8107
8106

Odista, Papillon, Helena Pike
Buzz, Papillon, Terri Lee

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

20": 72 competitors

20505
20406
20404
20403
20402
20401
20318
20316
20314

Kiwi, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens
Jolly, Collie (Rough), Kathryn Ednie

Bond, Belgian Tervuren, Lisa Lane

Lilly, German Shepherd Dog, Kitty Remington
Jamie, Golden Retriever, Michele Lemole
Scorch, Belgian Malinois, Jency Jordan
Hanna, Belgian Tervuren, Vicki Corley

Dare, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser

Ms. Tank, American Staffordshire Terrier, Carol

Schwick

20313
20312
20311
20309
20307
20305
20304
20303
20302
20301
20218
20217
20215
20214
20213
20212
20211
20210
20209
20208
20308
20207
20206
20205
20204
20203
20202
20201
20137
20136
20135
20134
20132
20131
20106
20130
20129

Cane, Bearded Collie, Bonnie McBride

Boom Boom, All-American, Julie Hughes
Della, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Pelz
Kali, Belgian Tervuren, Rebecca Grinsell
Aura, Labrador Retriever, Dawn Mlatecek
Quinn, All-American, Lori Callahan

Tommy, All-American, Ellie Trueman

Kit, Border Collie, Lou Anne Perry

Bliss, Border Collie, Naomi Lane

Petty, Border Collie, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
Alfie, All-American, Angela Francis

Chase, Labrador Retriever, Barb Bodnar
Jack, German Shepherd Dog, Laura Jeffers
Chance, Collie (Rough), Julie Bair

Mojo, Belgian Tervuren, Lynne Wetherell
Parker, Belgian Tervuren, Kathryn Nelson
Guinness, All-American, Susan M Marr

Fudge, Golden Retriever, Michele Lemole
Rex, German Shepherd Dog, Vicki Bridgham
Spyder, Doberman Pinscher, Betty Bates
Vesper, Belgian Tervuren, Lisa Lane

Boss 429, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
Harvey, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Knock

Tempe, Belgian Malinois, Peter Liu

BaZinga, Belgian Malinois, Susan Kirkpatrick
Jolie-Ko, Belgian Malinois, Marj Spence
Electra, Belgian Malinois, Julie Marco
Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
D.0.G., Australian Shepherd, Michelle Barnes
Ravyn, Boxer, Fietta Jones

Nate, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser
Nox, All-American, Kerri Short

Puma, Labrador Retriever, Barbara A. Barker
Drake, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Proe

Sini, Belgian Malinois, Patricia Perkins
Chase, Border Collie, Lori McKenzie

Gemma, All-American, Sharen Hyde

20128
20126
20125
20124
20123
20122
20121
20120
20119
20118
20116
20115
20114
20113
20112
20111
20110
20109
20108
20107
20105
20104
20103
20102
20310
16802

24":

24112
24307

Tony, All-American, Julie Hughes

Looxx, Australian Shepherd, Janice Hamilton
Aspen, Flat-Coated Retriever, Nicole Young
Lacy, Border Collie, Ira Dauer

HiJinks, Golden Retriever, Vicki Drerup
Etta, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott
Aspen, Dalmatian, Ann Fluty

Maddie, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

Pippa, Golden Retriever, Nina DePetris
Twist, Border Collie, Robynn Modder

Mick, Border Collie, Dena McAtee

Gia, All-American, Diana Berry

Sailor, Australian Shepherd, Sally Shaw
Maverick, Border Collie, Julie Messersmith
Jet, Border Collie, Patricia H Campbell
Joey, Border Collie, Joan Russo

Sundance, Australian Shepherd, Linda Hudak
Magi, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Barnes
Echo, Boxer, Fietta Jones

K, Belgian Malinois, Theresa Kulb

Ziva, Belgian Malinois, Wai-Han Yu

Koko, Belgian Malinois, Christine Klockenbrink
Kaden, Belgian Malinois, Carolyn Kaiser
Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens
LuccaME, Belgian Malinois, Debra McKnight-Schirck

19 competitors
24C301 Lewie,

Pyrenean Shepherd, Michael Lewin
Doberman Pinscher, Carol Witt
Ibizan Hound, Andrea Reid

Rush,
Knots,

24306 Carson, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Neil Grossman

24303
24302
24111
24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24105
24104
24103
24102
20803
24304
24101

Race, Belgian Malinois, Bruce Perkins

Raylan, Belgian Malinois, Janet Lsaater

Nolan, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy

Rip, Doberman Pinscher, Hannah Horn

Vira, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Brettschneider
Markus, German Shorthaired Pointer, Peg Mueller
Presto, German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever
Reagan, Doberman Pinscher, Nicholas DiGiuseppe
Luka, Belgian Malinois, Linda Redfield

Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim

Tex, Belgian Malinois, Nadia Innes

Diamond, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey
Slash, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
Cami, Belgian Malinois, Michael Lewin

Willow, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Witt

16": 33 competitors

16403
16402
16401
16305
16303
16301
16211
16210
16208
16207
16206
16205

Bear, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner
Kota, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin
Ravin, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner
Gidget, Border Collie, Bonnie McBride
Megan, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Barnes
Tess, Brittany, Christine Youngblood

Kick, Border Collie, John Ednie

Hope, Collie (Rough), Michelle Barnes
Sapphire, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin
Ninja, Labrador Retriever, Dawn Mlatecek
Peaches, Golden Retriever, Nina DePetris
Katie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tina E. Priz

16204 Journey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Dena Michelle
Calivas

16203
16201
16117
16116
16115
16113
16112
16111
16110
16109
16108
16107
16106
16105
16104
16103
16102

Splash, Australian Shepherd, Mary Ellen Yenter
Evie, Belgian Malinois, Peter Liu

Lyric, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cindy Glover

Sal, All-American, Sherrie Jans

Zipper, Border Collie, Debbie Mims

Virgil, Pyrenean Shepherd, Barbara Dumbaugh
Charlie Bear, Shetland Sheepdog, Marion Hansen
Autumn, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Barber

Gus, All-American, Amy June Gandy

Cooper, All-American, Lindsay Clark

Max, Poodle (Miniature), Michael Mosher

Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

Kyze, Poodle (Miniature), Danette Shevitski
Swag, Miniature American Shepherd, Jane Murphy
Piper, Brittany, Christine Youngblood
Genevieve, Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
Surf, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Glover



16101 Parker, Border Collie, Sherrie Jans
12206 Sterling, Brittany, Debbie Mims
16304 Moxie, Border Collie, Lori McKenzie

12": 18 competitors

12301 Mica, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Reel

12204 Dallas, Shetland Sheepdog, John Gorbas
12203 Frankie, Shetland Sheepdog, Marion Hansen
12202 Vera, All-American, Amy June Gandy

12201 Henna, Australian Cattle Dog, Jennifer Baiocco
12112 Madeleine, Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
12111 Jolie, All-American, Robert Goudreau

12110 Rikki, All-American, Sherrie Jans

12109 Dylan, Poodle (Miniature), Michael Mosher
12108 Ernie, English Cocker Spaniel, Nobuko Pagan
12107 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Carla Ruth

12106 Obi Wan, Parson Russell Terrier, Esmeralda Dobber

12105 Spiffy, Boston Terrier, Stacy Price
12104 Frankie, Boston Terrier, Kathleen McClung
12103 Reba, All-American, Micheale Calderone

12102 Lexie, Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Campbell
12101 Captain Jack, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jennifer

Bauder Heidt
12303 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Debra Mason

8": 15 competitors

8302 Abbey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Emily
Bradley

8301 Geni, Russian Toy, Julie Culhane

8206 Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Barber

8205 Bella, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Emily
Bradley

8204 Ditty, Border Terrier, Diane McFarlane

8203 Kermit, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Shannon Murphy

8202 Wheeler, Poodle (Miniature), Maureen
Daigle-Watson

8201 Coco, Xoloitzcuintli, Kathy Bennett

8107 Odista, Papillon, Helena Pike

8106 Buzz, Papillon, Terri Lee

8105 Desmond, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

8104 Winston, Boston Terrier, Tina Crumpler

8103 Bindi, Papillon, Rita Stille

8102 Libby, All-American, Lindsay Clark

8101 Shaylee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan M Marr

4": 5 competitors

4403 Vada, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Becky Stewart
4402 Tom Thumb, Yorkshire Terrier, Kitty Remington
4401 Rhiannon, Russian Toy, Julie Culhane

4202 Coco, Papillon, Rita Stille

4201 Willow, Dachshund (Smooth), Christine Ponzo

Ring 1: Open Standard

24": 2 competitors
24501 Trudy, Belgian Malinois, Peter Liu
24502 POW!, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott

20": 9 competitors

20601 Hiro, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Marie Oullette
20604 Alvi, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Knock

20508 Rio, All-American, David Proe

20507 Willow, All-American, Crystal Jane Shreve
20506 NV, All-American, Julie Hughes

20503 Juno, Collie (Rough), Julie Bair

20502 Zest, Border Collie, Naomi Lane

20501 Hazy, Border Collie, Patricia H Campbell
20602 Emmitt, Bullmastiff, Janet Poulton

16": 4 competitors

16806 Pipa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Valerie Ann Biehl
16601 Ian, Golden Retriever, Michele Lemole

16503 Pete, Beagle, Carolyn Dostal

16502 Miku, Border Collie, Marie Oullette

12": 4 competitors
12602 Beauty, Polish Lowland Sheepdog, Jan Gryck
12601 Baylor, Wire Fox Terrier, Lora Barrett

12501

Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith Valloze

12502 Kate, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Emily Bradley

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24"
24705

6 competitors

Elle, Belgian Tervuren, Amy Jean Viner

24C901 Nala, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Kolley

24704
24703
24702
24701

20":

20905
20808
20807
20805
20804
20802
20708
20707
20706
20704
20703
20702
20806
20901

Rainbow, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
Leo, Belgian Malinois, Darrell Roll

JR, Belgian Malinois, Christine Klockenbrink
Kodiak, Belgian Malinois, Julie Marco

14 competitors

Lupa, Belgian Tervuren, Carol Ahearn

Mac, Belgian Malinois, Jeannie Hansbrough
Leo, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

Link, All-American, Camile Kelly

Maleki, Belgian Malinois, Alice Bussolati
Tauro, Belgian Malinois, Wendy N. Moon
Terra, Border Collie, Valerie Rutledge
CC, Australian Kelpie, Kimberly Hanrahan
Spice, Border Collie, Maggie Pogue

Flare, Belgian Malinois, Sebastian Zang
Marley, Belgian Malinois, Sara McLarnon
Jayci, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Baiocco
Livvie, Belgian Tervuren, Amy Jean Viner
Lila Moon, Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn

16": 3 competitors

16805
16803
16701

Luna, All-American, Elyse Henning
JoJo, Kerry Blue Terrier, Marie Oullette
Remy, Pyrenean Shepherd, Lindsay Clark

12": 3 competitors

12803
12802
12701

8":
8801

Rebel, Shetland Sheepdog, John Gorbas
Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Kaye Obrien
Tribe, Shetland Sheepdog, Mike Padgett

1 competitor

Riva, Shetland Sheepdog, Jan Padgett

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

24":
24111

4 competitors

Nolan, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy

24107 Presto, German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever

24104
24102

Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim
Diamond, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey

20": 37 competitors

20506
20505
20807
20604
20508
20306
20316
20802
20708
20707
20703
20602
20309
20308
20307
20305
20303
20217
20312
20213
20211
20209
20134
20132
20310
20131

NV, All-American, Julie Hughes

Kiwi, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens
Leo, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

Alvi, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Knock

Rio, All-American, David Proe

Kitt, German Wirehaired Pointer, Lori Patterson
Dare, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser
Tauro, Belgian Malinois, Wendy N. Moon
Terra, Border Collie, Valerie Rutledge
CC, Australian Kelpie, Kimberly Hanrahan
Marley, Belgian Malinois, Sara McLarnon
Emmitt, Bullmastiff, Janet Poulton

Kali, Belgian Tervuren, Rebecca Grinsell
Vesper, Belgian Tervuren, Lisa Lane
Aura, Labrador Retriever, Dawn Mlatecek
Quinn, All-American, Lori Callahan

Kit, Border Collie, Lou Anne Perry
Chase, Labrador Retriever, Barb Bodnar
Boom Boom, All-American, Julie Hughes
Mojo, Belgian Tervuren, Lynne Wetherell
Guinness, All-American, Susan M Marr
Rex, German Shepherd Dog, Vicki Bridgham
Nox, All-American, Kerri Short

Puma, Labrador Retriever, Barbara A. Barker
Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens
Drake, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Proe



20206
20130
20122
20120
20135
20119
20107
20106
20103
16802
20128

Harvey, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Knock

Chase, Border Collie, Lori McKenzie

Etta, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott
Maddie, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

Nate, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser

Pippa, Golden Retriever, Nina DePetris

K, Belgian Malinois, Theresa Kulb

Sini, Belgian Malinois, Patricia Perkins

Kaden, Belgian Malinois, Carolyn Kaiser
LuccaME, Belgian Malinois, Debra McKnight-Schirck

Tony, All-American, Julie Hughes

16": 16 competitors

16402
16301
16806
16805
16502
16501
16401
16305
16205
16115
16113
16111
16106
16105
16208
16104

12":

12802
12301
12201
12111
12108
12107
12102

Kota,
Tess,
Pipa,

Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin
Brittany, Christine Youngblood

Bernese Mountain Dog, Valerie Ann Biehl
Luna, All-American, Elyse Henning

Miku, Border Collie, Marie Oullette

Maddie, Australian Shepherd, Edward Mann
Ravin, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner
Gidget, Border Collie, Bonnie McBride
Katie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tina E.
Zipper, Border Collie, Debbie Mims
Virgil, Pyrenean Shepherd, Barbara Dumbaugh
Autumn, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Barber

Kyze, Poodle (Miniature), Danette Shevitski
Swag, Miniature American Shepherd, Jane Murphy
Sapphire, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin
Piper, Brittany, Christine Youngblood

Priz

7 competitors

Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Kaye Obrien
Mica, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Reel

Henna, Australian Cattle Dog, Jennifer Baiocco
Jolie, All-American, Robert Goudreau

Ernie, English Cocker Spaniel, Nobuko Pagan
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Carla Ruth

Lexie, Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Campbell

8": 3 competitors

8203
8107
8103

Kermit,
Odista,
Bindi,

Cardigan Welsh Corgi,
Papillon, Helena Pike
Papillon, Rita Stille

Shannon Murphy

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24":

24705
24704
24703
24702
24701

6 competitors
24C901 Nala,

Belgian Malinois,
Elle, Belgian Tervuren,
Rainbow,

Nancy Kolley

Amy Jean Viner
Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
Leo, Belgian Malinois, Darrell Roll

JR, Belgian Malinois, Christine Klockenbrink
Kodiak, Belgian Malinois, Julie Marco

20": 19 competitors

20905
20808
20807
20805
20804
20802
20709
20708
20707
20706
20704
20703
20702
20604
20602
20601
20502
16802
20901

Lupa, Belgian Tervuren, Carol Ahearn
Mac, Belgian Malinois, Jeannie Hansbrough
Leo, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

Link, All-American, Camile Kelly

Maleki, Belgian Malinois, Alice Bussolati
Tauro, Belgian Malinois, Wendy N. Moon
GT, Border Collie, Terri Lee

Terra, Border Collie, Valerie Rutledge
CC, Australian Kelpie, Kimberly Hanrahan
Spice, Border Collie, Maggie Pogue

Flare, Belgian Malinois, Sebastian Zang
Marley, Belgian Malinois, Sara McLarnon
Jayci, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Baiocco
Alvi, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Knock
Emmitt, Bullmastiff, Janet Poulton

Hiro, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Marie Oullette
Zest, Border Collie, Naomi Lane

LuccaME, Belgian Malinois, Debra McKnight-Schirck
Lila Moon, Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn

16": 2 competitors

16805
16701

Luna,
Remy,

All-American, Elyse Henning
Pyrenean Shepherd, Lindsay Clark

12":
12701
12601

8":
8501
8801

2 competitors
Tribe, Shetland Sheepdog,
Baylor, Wire Fox Terrier,

Mike Padgett
Lora Barrett

2 competitors
Tuya, Boston Terrier, Cheryl Tuttle
Riva, Shetland Sheepdog, Jan Padgett

Ring 2: Open JWW

24":

24706
24501
24307
24302
24502

20":

20705
20806
20603
20508
20406
20306
20403
20401
20316
20315
20304
20317

16":

16803
16806
16601
16504
16503
16501
16401
16301
16304
16502

12":

12502
12802
12602
12301

8":
8302
Bradle

5 competitors

Kepler-79, All-American, Bridget Thomas
Trudy, Belgian Malinois, Peter Liu

Knots, Ibizan Hound, Andrea Reid

Raylan, Belgian Malinois, Janet Lsaater
POW!, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott

12 competitors

Xochi, Border Collie, Nicole Scott

Livvie, Belgian Tervuren, Amy Jean Viner
Kai, Flat-Coated Retriever, Yuko Okazato
Rio, All-American, David Proe

Jolly, Collie (Rough), Kathryn Ednie

Kitt, German Wirehaired Pointer, Lori Patterson
Lilly, German Shepherd Dog, Kitty Remington
Scorch, Belgian Malinois, Jency Jordan
Dare, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser
Machu, Border Collie, Debbie Mims

Tommy, All-American, Ellie Trueman

Kaia, Border Collie, Nicole Scott

10 competitors

JoJo, Kerry Blue Terrier, Marie Oullette
Pipa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Valerie Ann Biehl
Ian, Golden Retriever, Michele Lemole
Betelgeuse, All-American, Bridget Thomas
Pete, Beagle, Carolyn Dostal

Maddie, Australian Shepherd, Edward Mann
Ravin, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner
Tess, Brittany, Christine Youngblood
Moxie, Border Collie, Lori McKenzie
Miku, Border Collie, Marie Oullette

4 competitors

Kate, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Emily Bradley
Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Kaye Obrien
Beauty, Polish Lowland Sheepdog, Jan Gryck
Mica, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Reel

1 competitor
Abbey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,
y

Emily

Ring 2: Premier JWW

24"
24706
24110
24107
24104
24102

20":

20705
20803
20802
20709
20504
20217
20209
20135
20134
20132
20125
20122
20106

5 competitors

Kepler-79, All-American, Bridget Thomas

Rip, Doberman Pinscher, Hannah Horn

Presto, German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever
Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim

Diamond, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey

14 competitors

Xochi, Border Collie, Nicole Scott

Slash, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
Tauro, Belgian Malinois, Wendy N. Moon

GT, Border Collie, Terri Lee

Thief, Border Collie, Tracy Hanna

Chase, Labrador Retriever, Barb Bodnar

Rex, German Shepherd Dog, Vicki Bridgham
Nate, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser
Nox, All-American, Kerri Short

Puma, Labrador Retriever, Barbara A. Barker
Aspen, Flat-Coated Retriever, Nicole Young
Etta, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott
Sini, Belgian Malinois, Patricia Perkins



20317

16":
16403
16504
16202
16110
16804
16802
16502
16204
Caliva
16115
16112
16107
16105
16101
16401

12":

12112
12106
12105
12102
12207
12501
12202

8":
8204
8203
8202
Daigle
8107
8106

Kaia, Border Collie, Nicole Scott

14 competitors

Bear, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner
Betelgeuse, All-American, Bridget Thomas
Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Gus, All-American, Amy June Gandy

Phil, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Dreese

LuccaME, Belgian Malinois, Debra McKnight-Schirck
Miku, Border Collie, Marie Oullette

Journey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Dena Michelle
s

Zipper, Border Collie, Debbie Mims

Charlie Bear, Shetland Sheepdog, Marion Hansen
Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

Swag, Miniature American Shepherd, Jane Murphy
Parker, Border Collie, Sherrie Jans

Ravin, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner

7 competitors

Madeleine, Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas

Obi Wan, Parson Russell Terrier, Esmeralda Dobber
Spiffy, Boston Terrier, Stacy Price

Lexie, Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Campbell
Grape, All-American, Bridget Thomas

Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Vera, All-American, Amy June Gandy

5 competitors

Ditty, Border Terrier, Diane McFarlane
Kermit, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Shannon Murphy
Wheeler, Poodle (Miniature), Maureen

-Watson

Odista, Papillon, Helena Pike

Buzz, Papillon, Terri Lee

Ring 2: Master/Excellent JWW

16":
16402
16303
16117
16201
16116
16115
16403
16305
16302
16211
16207
16206
16205
16204
Caliva
16203
16113
16112
16111
16110
16109
16108
16107
16106
16208
16210
16105
16104
16103
16102
16101
12206

20":

20507
20506
20505
20504
20501

31 competitors

Kota, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin

Megan, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Barnes
Lyric, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cindy Glover

Evie, Belgian Malinois, Peter Liu

Sal, All-American, Sherrie Jans

Zipper, Border Collie, Debbie Mims

Bear, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner

Gidget, Border Collie, Bonnie McBride

Twister, Border Collie, Naomi Lane

Kick, Border Collie, John Ednie

Ninja, Labrador Retriever, Dawn Mlatecek
Peaches, Golden Retriever, Nina DePetris
Katie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tina E. Priz
Journey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Dena Michelle
s

Splash, Australian Shepherd, Mary Ellen Yenter
Virgil, Pyrenean Shepherd, Barbara Dumbaugh
Charlie Bear, Shetland Sheepdog, Marion Hansen
Autumn, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Barber

Gus, All-American, Amy June Gandy

Cooper, All-American, Lindsay Clark

Max, Poodle (Miniature), Michael Mosher

Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

Kyze, Poodle (Miniature), Danette Shevitski
Sapphire, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin
Hope, Collie (Rough), Michelle Barnes

Swag, Miniature American Shepherd, Jane Murphy
Piper, Brittany, Christine Youngblood
Genevieve, Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
Surf, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Glover

Parker, Border Collie, Sherrie Jans

Sterling, Brittany, Debbie Mims

71 competitors

Willow, All-American, Crystal Jane Shreve
NV, All-American, Julie Hughes

Kiwi, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens
Thief, Border Collie, Tracy Hanna

Hazy, Border Collie, Patricia H Campbell

20404
20402
20318

20311
20309
20307
20305
20303
20302
20301
20218
20217
20215
20214
20213
20212
20211
20209
20208
20207
20206
20205
20204
20308
20203
20210
20202
20201
20137
20136
20135
20134
20132
20131
20130
20129
20128
20106
20126
20125
20124
20123
20122
20121
20120
20119
20118
20116
20115
20114
20113
20112
20111
20110
20109
20108
20107
20105
20104
20103
20102
20312
20310
20503

24":

Bond, Belgian Tervuren, Lisa Lane
Jamie, Golden Retriever, Michele Lemole
Hanna, Belgian Tervuren, Vicki Corley

20314 Ms. Tank, American Staffordshire Terrier, Carol
Schwick
20313 Cane, Bearded Collie, Bonnie McBride

Della, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Pelz
Kali, Belgian Tervuren, Rebecca Grinsell
Aura, Labrador Retriever, Dawn Mlatecek
Quinn, All-American, Lori Callahan

Kit, Border Collie, Lou Anne Perry

Bliss, Border Collie, Naomi Lane

Petty, Border Collie, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
Alfie, All-American, Angela Francis

Chase, Labrador Retriever, Barb Bodnar
Jack, German Shepherd Dog, Laura Jeffers
Chance, Collie (Rough), Julie Bair

Mojo, Belgian Tervuren, Lynne Wetherell
Parker, Belgian Tervuren, Kathryn Nelson
Guinness, All-American, Susan M Marr

Rex, German Shepherd Dog, Vicki Bridgham
Spyder, Doberman Pinscher, Betty Bates

Boss 429, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
Harvey, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Knock

Tempe, Belgian Malinois, Peter Liu

BaZinga, Belgian Malinois, Susan Kirkpatrick
Vesper, Belgian Tervuren, Lisa Lane
Jolie-Ko, Belgian Malinois, Marj Spence
Fudge, Golden Retriever, Michele Lemole
Electra, Belgian Malinois, Julie Marco
Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
D.0.G., Australian Shepherd, Michelle Barnes
Ravyn, Boxer, Fietta Jones

Nate, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser
Nox, All-American, Kerri Short

Puma, Labrador Retriever, Barbara A. Barker
Drake, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Proe
Chase, Border Collie, Lori McKenzie

Gemma, All-American, Sharen Hyde

Tony, All-American, Julie Hughes

Sini, Belgian Malinois, Patricia Perkins
Looxx, Australian Shepherd, Janice Hamilton
Aspen, Flat-Coated Retriever, Nicole Young
Lacy, Border Collie, Ira Dauer

HiJinks, Golden Retriever, Vicki Drerup
Etta, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott
Aspen, Dalmatian, Ann Fluty

Maddie, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

Pippa, Golden Retriever, Nina DePetris
Twist, Border Collie, Robynn Modder

Mick, Border Collie, Dena McAtee

Gia, All-American, Diana Berry

Sailor, Australian Shepherd, Sally Shaw
Maverick, Border Collie, Julie Messersmith
Jet, Border Collie, Patricia H Campbell
Joey, Border Collie, Joan Russo

Sundance, Australian Shepherd, Linda Hudak
Magi, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Barnes
Echo, Boxer, Fietta Jones

K, Belgian Malinois, Theresa Kulb

Ziva, Belgian Malinois, Wai-Han Yu

Koko, Belgian Malinois, Christine Klockenbrink
Kaden, Belgian Malinois, Carolyn Kaiser
Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin

Boom Boom, All-American, Julie Hughes

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens
Juno, Collie (Rough), Julie Bair

17 competitors

24C301 Lewie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Michael Lewin

24112

Rush, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Witt

24306 Carson, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Neil Grossman

24303
24111
24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24105

Race, Belgian Malinois, Bruce Perkins

Nolan, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy

Rip, Doberman Pinscher, Hannah Horn

Vira, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Brettschneider
Markus, German Shorthaired Pointer, Peg Mueller
Presto, German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever
Reagan, Doberman Pinscher, Nicholas DiGiuseppe
Luka, Belgian Malinois, Linda Redfield



24104
24103
24102
20803
24304
24101

12":

12501
12207
12205
12204
12203
12202
12201
12113
12112
12111
12110
12109
12108
12107
12106
12105
12104
12103
12102

Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim

Tex, Belgian Malinois, Nadia Innes

Diamond, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey
Slash, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
Cami, Belgian Malinois, Michael Lewin

Willow, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Witt

21 competitors

Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Grape, All-American, Bridget Thomas

Bryden, All-American, Sharen Hyde

Dallas, Shetland Sheepdog, John Gorbas

Frankie, Shetland Sheepdog, Marion Hansen

Vera, All-American, Amy June Gandy

Henna, Australian Cattle Dog, Jennifer Baiocco
Surfer Girl, Poodle (Miniature), Maureen Koepp
Madeleine, Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
Jolie, All-American, Robert Goudreau

Rikki, All-American, Sherrie Jans

Dylan, Poodle (Miniature), Michael Mosher
Ernie, English Cocker Spaniel, Nobuko Pagan
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Carla Ruth

Obi Wan, Parson Russell Terrier, Esmeralda Dobber
Spiffy, Boston Terrier, Stacy Price

Frankie, Boston Terrier, Kathleen McClung

Reba, All-American, Micheale Calderone

Lexie, Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Campbell

12101 Captain Jack, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jennifer

Bauder Heidt

12303 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Debra Mason

8": 14 competitors

8301 Geni, Russian Toy, Julie Culhane

8206 Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Barber
8205 Bella, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Emily

Bradley

8204 Ditty, Border Terrier, Diane McFarlane
8203 Kermit, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Shannon Murphy
8202 Wheeler, Poodle (Miniature), Maureen

Daigle-Watson

8201 Coco, Xoloitzcuintli, Kathy Bennett

8107 Odista, Papillon, Helena Pike

8106 Buzz, Papillon, Terri Lee

8105 Desmond, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

8104 Winston, Boston Terrier, Tina Crumpler

8103 Bindi, Papillon, Rita Stille

8102 Libby, All-American, Lindsay Clark

8101 Shaylee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan M Marr

4": 3 competitors

4402 Tom Thumb, Yorkshire Terrier, Kitty Remington
4201 Willow, Dachshund (Smooth), Christine Ponzo
4401 Rhiannon, Russian Toy, Julie Culhane



Running Order List
Saturday, May 7, 2022

Ring 1: Combined FAST

24":
20803
24107

12 competitors

Slash, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
Presto, German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever

24306 Carson, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Neil Grossman

24305
24111
24104
24101
24705
24303
24703
24701
24502

Bodie, Golden Retriever, Judy Leitzsch
Nolan, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim
Willow, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Witt
Elle, Belgian Tervuren, Amy Jean Viner
Race, Belgian Malinois, Bruce Perkins

Leo, Belgian Malinois, Darrell Roll
Kodiak, Belgian Malinois, Julie Marco
POW!, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott

20": 53 competitors

20312
20505
20112
20504
20315
20306
20309
20307
20305
20303
20133
20132
20131
20308
20129
20125
20301
20124
20314

Boom Boom, All-American, Julie Hughes

Kiwi, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens

Jet, Border Collie, Patricia H Campbell

Thief, Border Collie, Tracy Hanna

Machu, Border Collie, Debbie Mims

Kitt, German Wirehaired Pointer, Lori Patterson
Kali, Belgian Tervuren, Rebecca Grinsell

Aura, Labrador Retriever, Dawn Mlatecek

Quinn, All-American, Lori Callahan

Kit, Border Collie, Lou Anne Perry

Nova, Border Collie, Chris Derby

Puma, Labrador Retriever, Barbara A. Barker
Drake, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Proe

Vesper, Belgian Tervuren, Lisa Lane

Gemma, All-American, Sharen Hyde

Aspen, Flat-Coated Retriever, Nicole Young
Petty, Border Collie, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
Lacy, Border Collie, Ira Dauer

Ms. Tank, American Staffordshire Terrier, Carol

Schwick

20128
20121
20119
20118
20117
20116
20107
20102
20318
20310
20122
20507
20501
20502
20708
20707
20703
20508
16802
20506
20806
20404
20217
20216
20212
20209
20204
20601
20203
20603
20602
20403
20807
20802

Tony, All-American, Julie Hughes

Aspen, Dalmatian, Ann Fluty

Pippa, Golden Retriever, Nina DePetris
Twist, Border Collie, Robynn Modder
Briar, Golden Retriever, Heidi Buck

Mick, Border Collie, Dena McAtee

K, Belgian Malinois, Theresa Kulb

Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin
Hanna, Belgian Tervuren, Vicki Corley
Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens
Etta, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott
Willow, All-American, Crystal Jane Shreve
Hazy, Border Collie, Patricia H Campbell
Zest, Border Collie, Naomi Lane

Terra, Border Collie, Valerie Rutledge
CC, Australian Kelpie, Kimberly Hanrahan
Marley, Belgian Malinois, Sara McLarnon
Rio, All-American, David Proe

LuccaME, Belgian Malinois, Debra McKnight-Schirck
NV, All-American, Julie Hughes

Livvie, Belgian Tervuren, Amy Jean Viner
Bond, Belgian Tervuren, Lisa Lane

Chase, Labrador Retriever, Barb Bodnar
Zema, All-American, Carol Schwick

Parker, Belgian Tervuren, Kathryn Nelson
Rex, German Shepherd Dog, Vicki Bridgham
BaZinga, Belgian Malinois, Susan Kirkpatrick
Hiro, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Marie Oullette
Jolie-Ko, Belgian Malinois, Marj Spence
Kai, Flat-Coated Retriever, Yuko Okazato
Emmitt, Bullmastiff, Janet Poulton

Lilly, German Shepherd Dog, Kitty Remington
Leo, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

Tauro, Belgian Malinois, Wendy N. Moon

16": 20 competitors

16402 Kota, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin
16104 Piper, Brittany, Christine Youngblood

16108 Max, Poodle (Miniature), Michael Mosher
16118 Souffle, Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
16306 Sara, Poodle (Miniature), Alice Hartman
16305 Gidget, Border Collie, Bonnie McBride

16302 Twister, Border Collie, Naomi Lane

16115 Zipper, Border Collie, Debbie Mims

16114 Senna, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, E Barshack
16107 Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

16105 Swag, Miniature American Shepherd, Jane Murphy
16501 Maddie, Australian Shepherd, Edward Mann
16113 Virgil, Pyrenean Shepherd, Barbara Dumbaugh
16502 Miku, Border Collie, Marie Oullette

16304 Moxie, Border Collie, Lori McKenzie

16701 Remy, Pyrenean Shepherd, Lindsay Clark

16806 Pipa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Valerie Ann Biehl
16401 Ravin, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner
16208 Sapphire, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin
16301 Tess, Brittany, Christine Youngblood

12": 15 competitors

12303 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Debra Mason

12111 Jolie, All-American, Robert Goudreau

12109 Dylan, Poodle (Miniature), Michael Mosher
12108 Ernie, English Cocker Spaniel, Nobuko Pagan
12107 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Carla Ruth

12105 Spiffy, Boston Terrier, Stacy Price

12104 Frankie, Boston Terrier, Kathleen McClung
12102 Lexie, Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Campbell
12112 Madeleine, Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
8205 Bella, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Emily

Bradley

12301 Mica, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Reel

12501 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith Valloze
12302 Marney, All-American, Erica Lee Benson

12802 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Kaye Obrien
12801 Chopper, Xoloitzcuintli, Kathy Bennett

8": 3 competitors

8303 Spencer, Papillon, Michelle Sherwood

8105 Desmond, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

8203 Kermit, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Shannon Murphy

4": 3 competitors

12206 Sterling, Brittany, Debbie Mims

4403 Vada, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Becky Stewart
4801 Siren, Papillon, Michelle Sherwood

Ring 1: Premier Standard

24": 2 competitors
24305 Bodie, Golden Retriever, Judy Leitzsch
24107 Presto, German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever

20": 15 competitors

20133 Nova, Border Collie, Chris Derby

20803 Slash, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
20802 Tauro, Belgian Malinois, Wendy N. Moon

20217 Chase, Labrador Retriever, Barb Bodnar

20209 Rex, German Shepherd Dog, Vicki Bridgham
20204 BaZinga, Belgian Malinois, Susan Kirkpatrick
20134 Nox, All-American, Kerri Short

20132 Puma, Labrador Retriever, Barbara A. Barker
20125 Aspen, Flat-Coated Retriever, Nicole Young
20123 HiJinks, Golden Retriever, Vicki Drerup
20122 Etta, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott
20120 Maddie, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

20116 Mick, Border Collie, Dena McAtee

20106 Sini, Belgian Malinois, Patricia Perkins
20102 Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin



16": 17 competitors

16403
16402
16115
16110
16804
16802
16502
16209
16202
16114
16112
16111
16107
16105
16401
16208
12206

12":

12302
12112
12109
12106
12105
12103

Bear, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner

Kota, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin

Zipper, Border Collie, Debbie Mims

Gus, All-American, Amy June Gandy

Phil, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Dreese

LuccaME, Belgian Malinois, Debra McKnight-Schirck
Miku, Border Collie, Marie Oullette

Desi, Australian Shepherd, Diane Dubow

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Senna, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, E Barshack
Charlie Bear, Shetland Sheepdog, Marion Hansen
Autumn, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Barber

Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

Swag, Miniature American Shepherd, Jane Murphy
Ravin, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner
Sapphire, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin
Sterling, Brittany, Debbie Mims

8 competitors

Marney, All-American, Erica Lee Benson
Madeleine, Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
Dylan, Poodle (Miniature), Michael Mosher

Obi Wan, Parson Russell Terrier, Esmeralda Dobber
Spiffy, Boston Terrier, Stacy Price

Reba, All-American, Micheale Calderone

12102 Lexie, Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Campbell

12202

Vera, All-American, Amy June Gandy

8": 4 competitors

8204
8203
8202

Ditty,
Kermit,
Wheeler,

Border Terrier, Diane McFarlane
Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Shannon Murphy
Poodle (Miniature), Maureen

Daigle-Watson

8106

Buzz, Papillon, Terri Lee

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

20": 71 competitors

20505
20406
20404
20403
20402
20401
20318
20316
20314

Elena Manubens
(Rough), Kathryn Ednie
Tervuren, Lisa Lane
Lilly, German Shepherd Dog, Kitty Remington
Jamie, Golden Retriever, Michele Lemole
Scorch, Belgian Malinois, Jency Jordan
Hanna, Belgian Tervuren, Vicki Corley
Dare, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser
Ms. Tank, American Staffordshire Terrier,

Kiwi, Belgian
Jolly, Collie
Bond, Belgian

Tervuren,

Carol

Schwick

20313
20312
20311
20309
20307
20305
20304
20303
20302
20301
20217
20215
20214
20213
20212
20211
20210
20209
20208
20207
20205
20204
20308
20203
20202
20201
20137
20136

Cane, Bearded Collie, Bonnie McBride

Boom Boom, All-American, Julie Hughes

Della, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Pelz

Kali, Belgian Tervuren, Rebecca Grinsell
Aura, Labrador Retriever, Dawn Mlatecek
Quinn, All-American, Lori Callahan

Tommy, All-American, Ellie Trueman

Kit, Border Collie, Lou Anne Perry

Bliss, Border Collie, Naomi Lane

Petty, Border Collie, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
Chase, Labrador Retriever, Barb Bodnar

Jack, German Shepherd Dog, Laura Jeffers
Chance, Collie (Rough), Julie Bair

Mojo, Belgian Tervuren, Lynne Wetherell
Parker, Belgian Tervuren, Kathryn Nelson
Guinness, All-American, Susan M Marr

Fudge, Golden Retriever, Michele Lemole

Rex, German Shepherd Dog, Vicki Bridgham
Spyder, Doberman Pinscher, Betty Bates

Boss 429, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
Tempe, Belgian Malinois, Peter Liu

BaZinga, Belgian Malinois, Susan Kirkpatrick
Vesper, Belgian Tervuren, Lisa Lane
Jolie-Ko, Belgian Malinois, Marj Spence
Electra, Belgian Malinois, Julie Marco
Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
D.0.G., Australian Shepherd, Michelle Barnes
Ravyn, Boxer, Fietta Jones
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20134
20133
20132
20131
20130
20129
20106
20128
20127
20126
20125
20124
20123
20122
20121
20120
20119
20118
20117
20116
20115
20114
20113
20112
20111
20110
20109
20108
20107
20105
20103
20102
20310
16802

24"

24306
24305
24303
24111
24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24104
24103
24101
20803
24304

Nox,

Nova,
Puma,
Drake,
Chase,
Gemma,
Sini,

All-American, Kerri Short

Border Collie, Chris Derby

Labrador Retriever, Barbara A. Barker
Australian Shepherd, Lynn Proe
Border Collie, Lori McKenzie
All-American, Sharen Hyde

Belgian Malinois, Patricia Perkins
Tony, All-American, Julie Hughes

Lily, Border Collie, Mike Wagner

Looxx, Australian Shepherd, Janice Hamilton
Aspen, Flat-Coated Retriever, Nicole Young
Lacy, Border Collie, Ira Dauer

HiJinks, Golden Retriever, Vicki Drerup
Etta, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott
Aspen, Dalmatian, Ann Fluty

Maddie, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

Pippa, Golden Retriever, Nina DePetris
Twist, Border Collie, Robynn Modder

Briar, Golden Retriever, Heidi Buck

Mick, Border Collie, Dena McAtee

Gia, All-American, Diana Berry

Sailor, Australian Shepherd, Sally Shaw
Maverick, Border Collie, Julie Messersmith
Jet, Border Collie, Patricia H Campbell
Joey, Border Collie, Joan Russo

Sundance, Australian Shepherd, Linda Hudak
Magi, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Barnes
Echo, Boxer, Fietta Jones

K, Belgian Malinois, Theresa Kulb

Ziva, Belgian Malinois, Wai-Han Yu

Kaden, Belgian Malinois, Carolyn Kaiser
Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens
LuccaME, Belgian Malinois, Debra McKnight-Schirck

16 competitors
24C301 Lewie,
24C302 Glen,

Pyrenean Shepherd, Michael Lewin
Border Collie, Janet Wagner
Carson, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Neil Grossman

Bodie, Golden Retriever, Judy Leitzsch

Race, Belgian Malinois, Bruce Perkins

Nolan, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy

Rip, Doberman Pinscher, Hannah Horn

Vira, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Brettschneider
Markus, German Shorthaired Pointer, Peg Mueller
Presto, German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever
Reagan, Doberman Pinscher, Nicholas DiGiuseppe
Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim

Tex, Belgian Malinois, Nadia Innes

Willow, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Witt

Slash, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Bauder Heidt

Cami, Belgian Malinois, Michael Lewin

16": 36 competitors

16403
16303
16402
16305
16301
16211
16209
16207
16206
16118
16117
16116
16115
16112
16205
16204

Bear, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner

Megan, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Barnes
Kota, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin
Gidget, Border Collie, Bonnie McBride

Tess, Brittany, Christine Youngblood

Kick, Border Collie, John Ednie

Desi, Australian Shepherd, Diane Dubow

Ninja, Labrador Retriever, Dawn Mlatecek
Peaches, Golden Retriever, Nina DePetris
Souffle, Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
Lyric, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cindy Glover

Sal, All-American, Sherrie Jans

Zipper, Border Collie, Debbie Mims

Charlie Bear, Shetland Sheepdog, Marion Hansen
Katie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tina E. Priz
Journey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Dena Michelle

Calivas

16108
16110
16203
16201
16114
16113
16401
16111
16109

Max, Poodle (Miniature), Michael Mosher

Gus, All-American, Amy June Gandy

Splash, Australian Shepherd, Mary Ellen Yenter
Evie, Belgian Malinois, Peter Liu

Senna, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, E Barshack
Virgil, Pyrenean Shepherd, Barbara Dumbaugh
Ravin, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner
Autumn, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Barber
Cooper, All-American, Lindsay Clark



16210 Hope, Collie (Rough), Michelle Barnes

16107 Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

16208 Sapphire, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin
16106 Kyze, Poodle (Miniature), Danette Shevitski
16105 Swag, Miniature American Shepherd, Jane Murphy
16104 Piper, Brittany, Christine Youngblood

16103 Genevieve, Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas
16102 Surf, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Glover
16101 Parker, Border Collie, Sherrie Jans

12206 Sterling, Brittany, Debbie Mims

16304 Moxie, Border Collie, Lori McKenzie

12": 18 competitors

12301 Mica, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Reel

12204 Dallas, Shetland Sheepdog, John Gorbas

12203 Frankie, Shetland Sheepdog, Marion Hansen

12202 Vera, All-American, Amy June Gandy

12111 Jolie, All-American, Robert Goudreau

12109 Dylan, Poodle (Miniature), Michael Mosher

12108 Ernie, English Cocker Spaniel, Nobuko Pagan

12107 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Carla Ruth

12106 Obi Wan, Parson Russell Terrier, Esmeralda Dobber

12105 Spiffy, Boston Terrier, Stacy Price

12104 Frankie, Boston Terrier, Kathleen McClung

12103 Reba, All-American, Micheale Calderone

12102 Lexie, Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Campbell

12101 Captain Jack, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jennifer
Bauder Heidt

12303 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Debra Mason

12302 Marney, All-American, Erica Lee Benson

12112 Madeleine, Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas

12110 Rikki, All-American, Sherrie Jans

8": 15 competitors

8302 Abbey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Emily
Bradley
8301 Geni, Russian Toy, Julie Culhane

8103 Bindi, Papillon, Rita Stille

8303 Spencer, Papillon, Michelle Sherwood

8206 Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Barber

8204 Ditty, Border Terrier, Diane McFarlane

8203 Kermit, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Shannon Murphy

8202 Wheeler, Poodle (Miniature), Maureen
Daigle-Watson

8201 Coco, Xoloitzcuintli, Kathy Bennett

8106 Buzz, Papillon, Terri Lee

8105 Desmond, Chihuahua,
8104 Winston,

Bridget Kennedy
Boston Terrier, Tina Crumpler

8102 Libby, All-American, Lindsay Clark

8101 Shaylee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan M Marr

8205 Bella, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Emily
Bradley

4": 5 competitors

4201 Willow, Dachshund (Smooth), Christine Ponzo
4403 Vada, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Becky Stewart
4402 Tom Thumb, Yorkshire Terrier, Kitty Remington
4401 Rhiannon, Russian Toy, Julie Culhane

4202 Coco, Papillon, Rita Stille

Ring 1: Open Standard

24": 2 competitors
24501 Trudy, Belgian Malinois,
24502 POW!, Labrador Retriever,

Peter Liu
JoAnn McDermott

20": 9 competitors

20601 Hiro, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Marie Oullette
20603 Kai, Flat-Coated Retriever, Yuko Okazato
20508 Rio, All-American, David Proe

20507 Willow, All-American, Crystal Jane Shreve
20506 NV, All-American, Julie Hughes

20503 Juno, Collie (Rough), Julie Bair
20502 Zest, Border Collie, Naomi Lane
20501 Hazy, Border Collie, Patricia H Campbell

20602 Emmitt, Bullmastiff, Janet Poulton

16": 6 competitors
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16806 Pipa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Valerie Ann Biehl
16602 Daisy, Labrador Retriever, Tamara Aunapu
16601 Ian, Golden Retriever, Michele Lemole

16503 Pete, Beagle, Carolyn Dostal

16501 Maddie, Australian Shepherd, Edward Mann
16502 Miku, Border Collie, Marie Oullette

12": 4 competitors

12602 Beauty, Polish Lowland Sheepdog,
12601 Baylor, Wire Fox Terrier, Lora Barrett

12501 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith Valloze
12502 Kate, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Emily Bradley

Jan Gryck

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24": 5 competitors

24705 Elle, Belgian Tervuren,
24C901 Nala, Belgian Malinois,
24704 Rainbow, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
24703 Leo, Belgian Malinois, Darrell Roll

24701 Kodiak, Belgian Malinois, Julie Marco

Amy Jean Viner
Nancy Kolley

20": 15 competitors

20905 Lupa, Belgian Tervuren, Carol Ahearn

20710 Jaeda, Flat-Coated Retriever, Patricia McClain
20903 Rip, Australian Cattle Dog, Brittany Pendley
20807 Leo, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

20805 Link, All-American, Camile Kelly

20804 Maleki, Belgian Malinois, Alice Bussolati
20802 Tauro, Belgian Malinois, Wendy N. Moon

20708 Terra, Border Collie, Valerie Rutledge

20707 CC, Australian Kelpie, Kimberly Hanrahan

20706 Spice, Border Collie, Maggie Pogue

20704 Flare, Belgian Malinois, Sebastian Zang

20703 Marley, Belgian Malinois, Sara McLarnon

20806 Livvie, Belgian Tervuren, Amy Jean Viner

20901 Lila Moon, Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn
20701 Huxley, Flat-Coated Retriever, Patricia McClain

16": 3 competitors

16807 Arya, Golden Retriever, Michele Throm
16803 JoJo, Kerry Blue Terrier, Marie Oullette
16701 Remy, Pyrenean Shepherd, Lindsay Clark

12": 3 competitors

12701 Tribe, Shetland Sheepdog,
12803 Rebel, Shetland Sheepdog,
12802 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog,

Mike Padgett
John Gorbas
Bonnie Kaye Obrien

8": 2 competitors
8901 Tessa, All-American, Karla Santiago
8801 Riva, Shetland Sheepdog, Jan Padgett

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

24": 5 competitors

24C901 Nala, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Kolley

24305 Bodie, Golden Retriever, Judy Leitzsch

24111 Nolan, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
24107 Presto, German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever
24104 Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim

20": 31 competitors

20506 NV, All-American, Julie Hughes

20505 Kiwi, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens
20807 Leo, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

20316 Dare, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser
20802 Tauro, Belgian Malinois, Wendy N. Moon
20306 Kitt, German Wirehaired Pointer, Lori Patterson
20708 Terra, Border Collie, Valerie Rutledge
20707 CC, Australian Kelpie, Kimberly Hanrahan
20703 Marley, Belgian Malinois, Sara McLarnon
20602 Emmitt, Bullmastiff, Janet Poulton

20308 Vesper, Belgian Tervuren, Lisa Lane
20307 Aura, Labrador Retriever, Dawn Mlatecek
20305 Quinn, All-American, Lori Callahan

20303 Kit, Border Collie, Lou Anne Perry



20213 Mojo, Belgian Tervuren,
20312 Boom Boom, All-American, Julie Hughes

20211 Guinness, All-American, Susan M Marr

20209 Rex, German Shepherd Dog, Vicki Bridgham

20204 BaZinga, Belgian Malinois, Susan Kirkpatrick
20130 Chase, Border Collie, Lori McKenzie

20122 Etta, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott

20118 Twist, Border Collie, Robynn Modder

20117 Briar, Golden Retriever, Heidi Buck

20107 K, Belgian Malinois, Theresa Kulb

20106 Sini, Belgian Malinois, Patricia Perkins

20105 Ziva, Belgian Malinois, Wai-Han Yu

16802 LuccaME, Belgian Malinois, Debra McKnight-Schirck

Lynne Wetherell

20310 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens
20120 Maddie, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

20135 Nate, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser
20128 Tony, All-American, Julie Hughes

16": 13 competitors

16402 Kota, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin

16806 Pipa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Valerie Ann Biehl
16602 Daisy, Labrador Retriever, Tamara Aunapu
16502 Miku, Border Collie, Marie Oullette

16403 Bear, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner

16305 Gidget,
16205 Katie,
16115 Zipper,

Border Collie, Bonnie McBride
Australian Cattle Dog, Tina E.

Border Collie, Debbie Mims
16113 Virgil, Pyrenean Shepherd, Barbara Dumbaugh
16111 Autumn, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Barber
16106 Kyze, Poodle (Miniature), Danette Shevitski
16105 Swag, Miniature American Shepherd, Jane Murphy
16208 Sapphire, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin

Priz

12": 7 competitors

12802 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Kaye Obrien
12302 Marney, All-American, Erica Lee Benson

12111 Jolie, All-American, Robert Goudreau

12108 Ernie, English Cocker Spaniel, Nobuko Pagan
12107 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Carla Ruth

12106 Obi Wan, Parson Russell Terrier, Esmeralda Dobber
12102 Lexie, Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Campbell

8": 3 competitors

8901 Tessa, All-American, Karla Santiago
8203 Kermit, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Shannon Murphy
8106 Buzz, Papillon, Terri Lee

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24": 5 competitors

24C901 Nala, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Kolley
24705 Elle, Belgian Tervuren, Amy Jean Viner
24704 Rainbow, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
24703 Leo, Belgian Malinois, Darrell Roll

24701 Kodiak, Belgian Malinois, Julie Marco

20": 20 competitors

20905 Lupa, Belgian Tervuren, Carol Ahearn

20710 Jaeda, Flat-Coated Retriever, Patricia McClain
20904 Milagro, Australian Shepherd, Suzy Pease

20903 Rip, Australian Cattle Dog, Brittany Pendley
20807 Leo, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

20805 Link, All-American, Camile Kelly

20804 Maleki, Belgian Malinois, Alice Bussolati
20802 Tauro, Belgian Malinois, Wendy N. Moon

20709 GT, Border Collie, Terri Lee

20708 Terra, Border Collie, Valerie Rutledge

20707 CC, Australian Kelpie, Kimberly Hanrahan

20706 Spice, Border Collie, Maggie Pogue

20704 Flare, Belgian Malinois, Sebastian Zang

20703 Marley, Belgian Malinois, Sara McLarnon

20602 Emmitt, Bullmastiff, Janet Poulton

20601 Hiro, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Marie Oullette
20502 Zest, Border Collie, Naomi Lane

16802 LuccaME, Belgian Malinois, Debra McKnight-Schirck
20901 Lila Moon, Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn
20701 Huxley, Flat-Coated Retriever, Patricia McClain
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16": 1 competitor
16701 Remy, Pyrenean Shepherd, Lindsay Clark

12": 2 competitors
12701 Tribe, Shetland Sheepdog,
12601 Baylor, Wire Fox Terrier,

Mike Padgett
Lora Barrett

8": 2 competitors
8501 Tuya, Boston Terrier, Cheryl Tuttle
8801 Riva, Shetland Sheepdog, Jan Padgett

Ring 2: Open JWW

24": 3 competitors

24706 Kepler-79, All-American,
24501 Trudy, Belgian Malinois,
24502 POW!, Labrador Retriever,

Bridget Thomas
Peter Liu
JoAnn McDermott

20": 12 competitors

20705 Xochi, Border Collie, Nicole Scott

20806 Livvie, Belgian Tervuren, Amy Jean Viner
20603 Kai, Flat-Coated Retriever, Yuko Okazato
20508 Rio, All-American, David Proe

20406 Jolly, Collie (Rough), Kathryn Ednie

20306 Kitt, German Wirehaired Pointer, Lori Patterson
20403 Lilly, German Shepherd Dog, Kitty Remington
20401 Scorch, Belgian Malinois, Jency Jordan
20316 Dare, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser
20315 Machu, Border Collie, Debbie Mims

20304 Tommy, All-American, Ellie Trueman

20317 Kaia, Border Collie, Nicole Scott

16": 11 competitors

16803 JoJo, Kerry Blue Terrier, Marie Oullette
16806 Pipa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Valerie Ann Biehl
16602 Daisy, Labrador Retriever, Tamara Aunapu
16601 Ian, Golden Retriever, Michele Lemole
16504 Betelgeuse, All-American, Bridget Thomas
16503 Pete, Beagle, Carolyn Dostal

16401 Ravin, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner
16301 Tess, Brittany, Christine Youngblood
16304 Moxie, Border Collie, Lori McKenzie
16502 Miku, Border Collie, Marie Oullette
16807 Arya, Golden Retriever, Michele Throm

12": 4 competitors

12502 Kate, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Emily Bradley
12802 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Kaye Obrien
12602 Beauty, Polish Lowland Sheepdog, Jan Gryck
12301 Mica, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Reel

8": 1 competitor
8302 Abbey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,
Bradley

Emily

Ring 2: Premier JWW

24": 4 competitors

24706 Kepler-79, All-American,
24305 Bodie, Golden Retriever, Judy Leitzsch

24110 Rip, Doberman Pinscher, Hannah Horn

24107 Presto, German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever

Bridget Thomas

20": 12 competitors

20705 Xochi, Border Collie, Nicole Scott

20803 Slash, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
20802 Tauro, Belgian Malinois, Wendy N. Moon

20504 Thief, Border Collie, Tracy Hanna

20209 Rex, German Shepherd Dog, Vicki Bridgham
20204 BazZinga, Belgian Malinois, Susan Kirkpatrick
20135 Nate, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser
20134 Nox, All-American, Kerri Short

20133 Nova, Border Collie, Chris Derby

20125 Aspen, Flat-Coated Retriever, Nicole Young
20106 Sini, Belgian Malinois, Patricia Perkins
20317 Kaia, Border Collie, Nicole Scott



16": 13 competitors

16403 Bear, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner

16504 Betelgeuse, All-American, Bridget Thomas

16110 Gus, All-American, Amy June Gandy

16802 LuccaME, Belgian Malinois, Debra McKnight-Schirck

16502 Miku, Border Collie, Marie Oullette

16209 Desi, Australian Shepherd, Diane Dubow

16204 Journey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Dena Michelle
Calivas

16202 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze

16115 Zipper, Border Collie, Debbie Mims

16112 Charlie Bear, Shetland Sheepdog, Marion Hansen

16107 Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

16101 Parker, Border Collie, Sherrie Jans

16401 Ravin, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner

12": 4 competitors

12106 Obi Wan, Parson Russell Terrier, Esmeralda Dobber
12302 Marney, All-American, Erica Lee Benson

12207 Grape, All-American, Bridget Thomas

12202 Vera, All-American, Amy June Gandy

8": 3 competitors

8204 Ditty, Border Terrier, Diane McFarlane

8203 Kermit, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Shannon Murphy

8202 Wheeler, Poodle (Miniature), Maureen
Daigle-Watson

Ring 2: Master/Excellent JWW

16": 35 competitors

16402 Kota, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin

16303 Megan, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Barnes

16801 Bella, Golden Retriever, Michele Throm

16403 Bear, Border Collie, Jacqueline Conner

16305 Gidget, Border Collie, Bonnie McBride

16302 Twister, Border Collie, Naomi Lane

16211 Kick, Border Collie, John Ednie

16209 Desi, Australian Shepherd, Diane Dubow

16118 Souffle, Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas

16117 Lyric, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cindy Glover

16116 Sal, All-American, Sherrie Jans

16115 Zipper, Border Collie, Debbie Mims

16207 Ninja, Labrador Retriever, Dawn Mlatecek

16206 Peaches, Golden Retriever, Nina DePetris

16205 Katie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tina E. Priz

16204 Journey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Dena Michelle
Calivas

16203 Splash, Australian Shepherd, Mary Ellen Yenter

16201 Evie, Belgian Malinois, Peter Liu

16114 Senna, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, E Barshack

16113 Virgil, Pyrenean Shepherd, Barbara Dumbaugh

16112 Charlie Bear, Shetland Sheepdog, Marion Hansen

16111 Autumn, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Barber

16110 Gus, All-American, Amy June Gandy

16109 Cooper, All-American, Lindsay Clark

16108 Max, Poodle (Miniature), Michael Mosher

16107 Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

16106 Kyze, Poodle (Miniature), Danette Shevitski

16208 Sapphire, Australian Shepherd, Janet Durgin

16210 Hope, Collie (Rough), Michelle Barnes

16105 Swag, Miniature American Shepherd, Jane Murphy

16104 Piper, Brittany, Christine Youngblood

16103 Genevieve, Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas

16102 Surf, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Glover

16101 Parker, Border Collie, Sherrie Jans

12206 Sterling, Brittany, Debbie Mims

20": 72 competitors

20404 Bond, Belgian Tervuren, Lisa Lane

20402 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Michele Lemole

20507 Willow, All-American, Crystal Jane Shreve

20506 NV, All-American, Julie Hughes

20505 Kiwi, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens

20504 Thief, Border Collie, Tracy Hanna

20501 Hazy, Border Collie, Patricia H Campbell

20405 Freyja, Flat-Coated Retriever, Patricia McClain
20318 Hanna, Belgian Tervuren, Vicki Corley

20314 Ms. Tank, American Staffordshire Terrier, Carol

Schwick

20313 Cane, Bearded Collie, Bonnie McBride

20311 Della, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Pelz
20309 Kali, Belgian Tervuren, Rebecca Grinsell
20307 Aura, Labrador Retriever, Dawn Mlatecek
20305 Quinn, All-American, Lori Callahan

20303 Kit, Border Collie, Lou Anne Perry

20302 Bliss, Border Collie, Naomi Lane

20301 Petty, Border Collie, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
20217 Chase, Labrador Retriever, Barb Bodnar
20215 Jack, German Shepherd Dog, Laura Jeffers
20214 Chance, Collie (Rough), Julie Bair

20213 Mojo, Belgian Tervuren, Lynne Wetherell
20212 Parker, Belgian Tervuren, Kathryn Nelson
20211 Guinness, All-American, Susan M Marr

20209 Rex, German Shepherd Dog, Vicki Bridgham
20208 Spyder, Doberman Pinscher, Betty Bates
20207 Boss 429, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
20205 Tempe, Belgian Malinois, Peter Liu

20204 BaZinga, Belgian Malinois, Susan Kirkpatrick
20203 Jolie-Ko, Belgian Malinois, Marj Spence
20308 Vesper, Belgian Tervuren, Lisa Lane

20210 Fudge, Golden Retriever, Michele Lemole
20202 Electra, Belgian Malinois, Julie Marco
20201 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
20137 D.0.G., Australian Shepherd, Michelle Barnes
20136 Ravyn, Boxer, Fietta Jones

20135 Nate, Border Collie, Pamela Ann Presser
20106 Sini, Belgian Malinois, Patricia Perkins
20134 Nox, All-American, Kerri Short

20133 Nova, Border Collie, Chris Derby

20132 Puma, Labrador Retriever, Barbara A. Barker
20131 Drake, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Proe

20130 Chase, Border Collie, Lori McKenzie

20129 Gemma, All-American, Sharen Hyde

20128 Tony, All-American, Julie Hughes

20127 Lily, Border Collie, Mike Wagner

20126 Looxx, Australian Shepherd, Janice Hamilton
20125 Aspen, Flat-Coated Retriever, Nicole Young
20124 Lacy, Border Collie, Ira Dauer

20123 HiJinks, Golden Retriever, Vicki Drerup
20122 Etta, Labrador Retriever, JoAnn McDermott
20121 Aspen, Dalmatian, Ann Fluty

20120 Maddie, Briard, Rebecca Sharpe

20119 Pippa, Golden Retriever, Nina DePetris
20118 Twist, Border Collie, Robynn Modder

20117 Briar, Golden Retriever, Heidi Buck

20116 Mick, Border Collie, Dena McAtee

20115 Gia, All-American, Diana Berry

20114 Sailor, Australian Shepherd, Sally Shaw
20113 Maverick, Border Collie, Julie Messersmith
20112 Jet, Border Collie, Patricia H Campbell
20111 Joey, Border Collie, Joan Russo

20110 Sundance, Australian Shepherd, Linda Hudak
20109 Magi, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Barnes
20108 Echo, Boxer, Fietta Jones

20107 K, Belgian Malinois, Theresa Kulb

20105 Ziva, Belgian Malinois, Wai-Han Yu

20103 Kaden, Belgian Malinois, Carolyn Kaiser
20102 Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin

20312 Boom Boom, All-American, Julie Hughes

20310 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Elena Manubens
20503 Juno, Collie (Rough), Julie Bair

24": 16 competitors

24C301 Lewie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Michael Lewin

24C302 Glen, Border Collie, Janet Wagner

24306 Carson, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Neil Grossman
24305 Bodie, Golden Retriever, Judy Leitzsch

24303 Race, Belgian Malinois, Bruce Perkins

24111 Nolan, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
20803 Slash, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Bauder Heidt
24110 Rip, Doberman Pinscher, Hannah Horn

24109 Vira, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Brettschneider
24108 Markus, German Shorthaired Pointer, Peg Mueller
24107 Presto, German Wirehaired Pointer, Susan McKeever
24106 Reagan, Doberman Pinscher, Nicholas DiGiuseppe
24104 Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim

24103 Tex, Belgian Malinois, Nadia Innes



24101 wWillow,

24304 Cami,

Belgian Malinois,

Doberman Pinscher, Carol Witt
Michael Lewin

12": 20 competitors

12501 Rave,

12207 Grape,

12205 Bryden,
12204 Dallas,
12203 Frankie,

12202 Vera,

12111 Jolie,
12110 Rikki,
12109 Dylan,
12108 Ernie,
12107 Riley,

English Cocker Spaniel,
12302 Marney,

All-American,
12112 Madeleine,

Judith Valloze

Erica Lee Benson

All-American, Bridget Thomas

All-American, Sharen Hyde

Shetland Sheepdog, John Gorbas
Shetland Sheepdog, Marion Hansen

Amy June Gandy

Pyrenean Shepherd, Pamela Vojtas

All-American, Robert Goudreau

All-American, Sherrie Jans

Poodle (Miniature), Michael Mosher

English Cocker Spaniel, Nobuko Pagan

Shetland Sheepdog, Carla Ruth

All-American,

12106 Obi Wan, Parson Russell Terrier, Esmeralda Dobber

12105 Spiffy,
12104 Frankie,

12103 Reba,

All-American,

Boston Terrier, Stacy Price
Boston Terrier, Kathleen McClung
Micheale Calderone

12102 Lexie, Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Campbell
12101 Captain Jack, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jennifer

Bauder Heidt
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12303 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Debra Mason

8": 14 competitors

8301 Geni, Russian Toy, Julie Culhane

8303 Spencer, Papillon, Michelle Sherwood

8206 Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Barber
8205 Bella, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Emily

Bradley

8204 Ditty,
8203 Kermit,

Border Terrier, Diane McFarlane
Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Shannon Murphy

8202 Wheeler, Poodle (Miniature), Maureen
Daigle-Watson

8201 Coco, Xoloitzcuintli, Kathy Bennett

8106 Buzz, Papillon, Terri Lee

8105 Desmond, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

8104 Winston, Boston Terrier, Tina Crumpler

8103 Bindi, Papillon, Rita Stille

8102 Libby, All-American, Lindsay Clark

8101 Shaylee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan M Marr

4": 3 competitors

4402 Tom Thumb, Yorkshire Terrier, Kitty Remington
4201 Willow, Dachshund (Smooth), Christine Ponzo
4401 Rhiannon, Russian Toy, Julie Culhane



